# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Lien in Patents

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A., as collateral agent	08/10/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Polaroid Corporation			
Street Address:	1265 Main Street			
City:	Valtham			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02451			

Name:	Polaroid New Bedford Real Estate LLC			
Street Address:	1265 Main Street			
City:	Waltham			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02451			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6707055
Patent Number:	5582669
Patent Number:	5426014
Patent Number:	5342731

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-756-9292

Email: christine.wilson@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

PATENT REEL: 018120 FRAME: 0924

500140233

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine Wilson

Total Attachments: 3

source=jpmorgan - polaroid patent#page1.tif source=jpmorgan - polaroid patent#page2.tif source=jpmorgan - polaroid patent#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018120 FRAME: 0925

## RELEASE OF LIEN IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF LIEN IN PATENTS is given as of August 10, 2006 by JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A. ("Assignor") as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (as such term is defined in that certain Patent Assignment, as defined below) in favor of Polaroid Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Polaroid New Bedford Real Estate LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and certain other Grantors (as such term is defined in that certain Patent Assignment) located at 1265 Main Street, Waltham, MA 02451 ("Assignees"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meanings set forth (or incorporated) in the Patent Assignment.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, dated April 28, 2005, by and among Assignees and Assignor as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Patent Assignment"), and certain other collateral documents, Assignees granted to the Assignor for the benefit of such Secured Parties a continuing security interest in person property of Assignees, including all right, title and interest of Assignees in, to and under the Patent Collateral (as defined below), to secure each Assignee's Secured Obligations.

WHEREAS, the Patent Assignment was recorded on May 27, 2005 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on under Reel 016602, Frame 0603.

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to release its security interest in the Patents covered by the Patent Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in the Patent Collateral, including the Patent Collateral set forth on Schedule A, and revests Assignees with full right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Collateral

PATENT REEL: 018120 FRAME: 0926

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE OF LIEN IN PATENTS to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

**ASSIGNOR** 

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Tensa M. Bolick

Title:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on Quegust 9th, 2006, by <u>feresa the Bolist</u> known to me to be the <u>View flassident</u> of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., on behalf of such company.

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF LIEN IN PATENTS

Case	US Patent Number	Issue Date	Expiration Date	Title
8523	6,707,055	16-Mar-04	09-Apr-22	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING PINHOLE DEFECTS IN A DIELECTRIC LAYER
7909	5,582,669	10-Dec-96	10-May-14	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING A PROTECTIVE OVERCOAT ON AN IMAGE CARRYING MEDIUM
7937	5,426,014		20-Jun-12	HARDENABLE ADHESIVE LAYER FOR THERMAL IMAGING MEDIUM
7656	5,342,731	30-Aug- 94	30-Aug-11	HARDENABLE ADHESIVE LAYER FOR THERMAL IMAGING MEDIUM

TRA 2185863v.2

**RECORDED: 08/17/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018120 FRAME: 0928